507060196 01/06/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7107034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MRSPEAKERS, INC.	11/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAN CLARK AUDIO, INC.	
Street Address:	3366 KURTZ STREET	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16781694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)553-2855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4055532303

Email: JBurns@HallEstill.com
Correspondent Name: TYLER MANTOOTH

Address Line 1: 100 N BROADWAY AVE STE 2900 Address Line 4: 0KLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OKC04235	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TYLER J. MANTOOTH	
SIGNATURE:	/Tyler J. Mantooth/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2019-11-19 Certificate of Amendement of MrSpeakers#page1.tif

PATENT 507060196 REEL: 058574 FRAME: 0664

NUO

3935008

A0836060

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF THE
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF

MrSpeakers, Inc.

FILED Secretary of State State of California

NOV 19 2019

CHT

Daniel W. Clark and Peter N. Townshend hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the Chief Executive Officer and Secretary, respectively, of MrSpeakers, Inc., a California corporation (the "Company").
- 2. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of this Company is hereby amended in full to read as follows:

"ARTICLE 1. NAME

The name of the corporation is Dan Clark Audio, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders of the Company in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation is 1,000,000 shares of Common Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50% of the outstanding shares.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATED:

November 19, 2019

Daniel W. Clark, Chief Executive Officer

Peter N. Townshend, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 058574 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 01/06/2022